TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		106/04/2012	a National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Select Comfort Corporation	
Street Address:	9800 59th Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78444669	CHANGING THE WAY YOU SLEEP COULD CHANGE YOUR LIFE	
Serial Number:	74530831	COMFORT CLUB	
Serial Number:	78181085	DENIM DREAM	
Serial Number:	78125243		
Serial Number:	77288654	DUAL LOFT	
Serial Number:	78043099	DUOLOFT	
Serial Number:	78180582	GRAND KING	
Serial Number:	78977200	GRIDZONE	
Serial Number:	78210882	INTRALUX	
Serial Number:	77404039	IT'S THE BED THAT COUNTS	
Serial Number:	78487689	LUXLAYER	
Serial Number:	78302643	LUXLOFT	
Serial Number:	78191914	NATURE'S PREFERENCE	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0125

32 00 29

Serial Number:	74645375		
Serial Number:	78711265	PERSONAL PREFERENCE	
Serial Number:	78861268	PERSONAL RENEWAL	
Serial Number:	78207016	PERSONALIZED WARMTH COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	77404059	PILLOW[OLOGY]	
Serial Number:	78224027	PRECISION COMFORT	
Serial Number:	77125945	SEAT NUMBER	
Serial Number:	73785220	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	73818656	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	74645357	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78163485	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78125239	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78125228	SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78176587	SELECT COMFORT CREATOR OF THE SLEEP NUMBER BED	
Serial Number:	78125218	SELECT COMFORT CREATOR OF THE SLEEP NUMBER BED	
Serial Number:	77125949	SIT NUMBER	
Serial Number:	75649219	SLEEP BETTER ON AIR	
Serial Number:	76122213	SLEEP NUMBER	
Serial Number:	78026445	SLEEP NUMBER	
Serial Number:	78026452	SLEEP NUMBER	
Serial Number:	78103057	SLEEP NUMBER	
Serial Number:	78043102	SLUMBERLOFT	
Serial Number:	77119753	TAKE CONTROL OF YOUR SLEEP	
Serial Number:	78125788	THE SLEEP NUMBER 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 BED SELECT COMFORT	
Serial Number:	78157191	WHAT'S YOUR SLEEP NUMBER?	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-607-7304

Email: sorpen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Orpen

Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Campbell Mithun Tower, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3338		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8929/765 (SUSAN O)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Orpen	
Signature:	/Susan Orpen/	
Date:	06/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=US Trademarks#page1.tif source=US Trademarks#page2.tif source=US Trademarks#page3.tif source=US Trademarks#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made as of April 23, 2012, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of March 26, 2010, among the Administrative Agent, such lenders and Select Comfort Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, the Borrower, Select Comfort Retail Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, Select Comfort Canada Holding Inc., a Minnesota corporation, selectcomfort.com corporation, a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Debtors") are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtors, including the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and specifically to the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, the Debtors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2010 (together with all amendments, modifications and restatements of such agreement the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded on March 30, 2010 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024151, Frame 0673 (with respect to trademarks) and Reel 004176, Frame 0289 (with respect to patents), pursuant to which the Debtors confirmed that they granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interests in specific Patents and Trademarks subject to the Security Agreement and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases the security interests granted by each Debtor under the Security Agreement and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of each Debtor in and to the Patents and Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademark registrations referred to in Exhibit A and Exhibit B annexed hereto (the "Specific Patent and Trademark Collateral").

Signature page follows

fb.ua.\$446082.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv

Name: Sharlyn G. Rekenthaler

Title: Vice Sesident

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) 88

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of June, 2012, by Sharlyn G. Rekenthaler, who is a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of said national association.

Notary Public for 1/1/1/

My commission expires:

1-31-2015



fraus.8446082.01

Exhibit B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

United States

<u>Mark</u>	Classes	Application Number	Registration Number
CHANGING THE WAY YOU SLEEP COULD CHANGE YOUR LIFE	35	78444669	3072058
COMFORT CLUB	35	74530831	2042605
DENIM DREAM	20	78181085	2887617
DESIGN (Arrow and Circle)	20, 24, 35	78125243	2803624
DUAL LOFT	20	77288654	3435513
DUOLOFT	20	78043099	2799077
GRAND KING	20, 24	78180582	2863677
GRIDZONE	17, 20	78977200	3137303
INTRALUX	17, 20	78210882	2860124
IT'S THE BED THAT COUNTS	20, 35	77404039	3640679
LUXLAYER	24	78487689	3143218
LUXLOFT	20	78302643	2881772
NATURE'S PREFERENCE	20, 24	78191914	2883076
NO COUNTING SHEEP LOGO	20	74645375	1954866
PERSONAL PREFERENCE	20	78711265	3488641
PERSONAL RENEWAL	20	78861268	3438107
PERSONALIZED WARMTH COLLECTION	24	78207016	2944906
PILLOW[OLOGY]	20, 42	77404059	3628199
PRECISION COMPORT	20	78224027	2806751
SEAT NUMBER	20	77125945	

Exhibit B

Mark	Classes	Application Number	Registration Number
SELECT COMFORT	20	73785220	1581562
SELECT COMFORT	07	73818656	1590557
SELECT COMFORT	20	74645357	1976214
SELECT COMFORT	20, 24, 35	78163485	2702763
SELECT COMFORT & DESIGN (STACKED)	35	78125239	2801405
SELECT COMFORT (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)	20, 24, 35	78125228	2803623
SELECT COMFORT CREATOR OF THE SLEEP NUMBER BED & ARROWS LOGO (to be abandoned)	20	78176587	2805900
SELECT COMFORT CREATOR OF THE SLEEP NUMBER BED & DESIGN	24, 35	78125218	2807432
SIT NUMBER	20	77125949	
SLEEP BETTER ON AIR	35	75649219	2326197
SLEEP NUMBER	20, 24	76122213	2753633
SLEEP NUMBER	20.	78026445	2618999
SLEEP NUMBER	35	78026452	2641045
SLEEP NUMBER	20	78103057	2913779
SLUMBERLOFT (to be abandoned)	20	78043102	2803510
TAKE CONTROL OF YOUR SLEEP	35	77119753	3576817
THE SLEEP NUMBER BED SELECT COMFORT & DESIGN	20, 35	78125788	2890090
WHAT'S YOUR SLEEP NUMBER?	20, 24, 35	78157191	2702762

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 06/28/2012